
 
              STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 
 
APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION 
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

 
 
 
Case Nos.  22176 and 22177 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
 

EOG Resources, Inc., through its undersigned counsel, hereby withdraws as a party in 

the above-captioned cases. 

Respectfully submitted,  

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

  
          _________________________ 

By: Jobediah Rittenhouse   
1675 Broadway, Suite 600 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 407-4499 
jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com 

  



 
              

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the forgoing was served to counsel of 

record by electronic mail this 31st day of January 2022, as follows: 

Michael H. Feldewert (mfeldewert@hollandhart.com) 
Adam G. Rankin (agrankin@hollandhart.com) 
Julia Broggi (jbroggi@hollandhart.com) 
Holland & Hart LLP 
Attorneys for Matador Production Company 
 
Darin C. Savage (darin@abadieschill.com) 
Andrew D. Schill (andrew@abadieschill.com) 
William E. Zimsky (bill@abadieschill.com) 
Abadie & Schill, PC 
Attorneys for Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
 

 
 

____________________________ 
 


